

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST

P.S. THOUBAL DAM

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 22(07)2024 TBL-DAM-PS

Date and time of FIR: 23/07/2024 at 7:30 pm

2

l. No.	Acts	Sections	
1.	BNS & Explosive Subs. Act	3(5) k 4	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday

Date from: 20/07/2024

Date to: 20/07/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 9:30 am

Time to: 5:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 23/05/2024

Time: 7:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.:- 09

Date & Time: 23/07/2024 & 7:30 pm

- 4. Type of information: Written
- 5. Place of occurrence: At general area of Saichang and Bongjang Junction
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: South East about 13 kms from PS. Beat No.
- (b) Address: At general area of Saichang and Bongjang Junction
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: NIL
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Lal Babu Singh
- (b) Father's name: Siyaram Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1981

(d) Nationality:Indian

(e) UID No./ Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

I.I.F - 1

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card Rassport

	, voter 1D card
Sl. No.	ID Type
1.	PAN

Driving License, PAN):

ID No.

BF JPS 3773K

(h) Occupation: Government Employee

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	_Address
1	Present address	Thoubal Dam, 8-Bihar Regiment A-Coy
2	Permanent address	Patna - Bihar.

(j) Phone number:7428341365

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Official

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Thoubal Dam Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject: Report.



Sir,

- On 20 Jul 2024 at about 0930 hours, acting on a specific int, a joint search operation with Thoubal Dam Police and SDPO-LLI team was carried out at General Area Saichang and Bongjang Junction. After careful searching of the general area, the following were recovered:-
 - 1. 03 x IED containers of 07 kg each.
 - 2. 02 x IED containers of 04 kg each.
 - 3. 02 x IED containers of 02 kg each.
 - Detonator no 27- Qty 01.
 - 5. Cordtex 200 metres.
 - 6. Activation mechanism- 01.
 - The recovered IEDs along with other war like stores were seized at 5:00 pm of the same day and handed over to the Thoubal Dam Police as per seizure memo.
 - It is requested to send these IEDs to FSL Analysis Laboratory, Pangei to investigate the details of explosives used in the IEDs.
 - 4. It is also requested to investigate about the origin of the IEDs as well as the intention behind planting IEDs at the specific location and further to take appropriate action against the unknown/unidentified miscreants involved in the planting of IEDs.
 - 5. Therefore, it is requested to initiate appropriate action/lodge FIR against unknown/ unidentified miscreants.

Dated/Thoubal Dam 23/07/2024 Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(LB Singh) Hav

Manipur Police

13. Action taken: Since the above information Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the in

hission of offence(s) w/s as mentioned at

Case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md Murtaza Khan

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No. Nil

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Md Shahid Khan

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer-in-charge Thoubal Dam Police Station

Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Thoubal Dam Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir,

- On 20 Jul 2024 at about 0930 hours, acting on a specific int, a joint search operation with Thoubal Dam Police and SDPO-LLI team was carried out at General Area Saichang and Bongjang Junction. After careful searching of the general area, the following were recovered:-
 - 03 x IED containers of 07 kg each.
 - 2. 02 x IED containers of 04 kg each.
 - 3. 02 x IED containers of 02 kg each.
 - 4. Detonator no 27- Qty 01.
 - 5. Cordtex 200 metres.
 - Activation mechanism- 01.
- The recovered IEDs along with other war like stores were seized at 5:00 pm of the same day and handed over to the Thoubal Dam Police as per seizure memo.
- It is requested to send these IEDs to FSL Analysis Laboratory, Pangei to investigate the details of explosives used in the IEDs.
- It is also requested to investigate about the origin of the IEDs as well as the intention behind planting IEDs at the specific location and further to take appropriate action against the unknown/ unidentified miscreants involved in the planting of IEDs.
- Therefore, it is requested to initiate appropriate action/lodge FIR against 5. unknown/ unidentified miscreants.

Dated/Thoubal Dam 23/07/2024

Yours faithfully,

(LB Singh)

11		D .	
Man	IDUL	PO.	lice

I.I.F - 1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT:	P.S.	YEAR:
FIR No.	Date and tim	ne of FIR:
2.		
SI. No.	Acts	Sections
Land Land	•	
3. (a) Occurrence of O	ffence:	
Day:	Date from:	Date to:
Time Period:	Time from:	Time to:
(b) Information received	at PS: Date:	Time:
(c) General Diary Refere	nce: Entry	No. Date & Time:
4. Type of information:		L. Expl. Sub.
5. Place of occurrence:		BNS & Expl. Sub.
1.1		34 K 7 ·
(a) Direction and distance	e from PS:	Beat No.
(b) Address:		
(c) In case outside the lim	it of this Police Station, th	en Name of P.S:
	•	
6. Complainant / Informa	nt:	
(a) Name: Lal Babu	singh .	
b) Father's name: Siyo		×
c) Date/ Year of Birth:	08/05/1981	(d) Nationality: Indian
e) UID No./		*
Passport No.		
) Date of issue:		Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No.

Sl. No.	rt, UID No., Driving License, PAN):
- PAN	ID No.
144	BF JPS 3773K

(h) Occupation:

SERVING

(i) Address:

MAPHOU COB

Sl. No.	Address Type	
1 P	resent address	Address
.!	ermanent address	

(j) Phone number:

7428341365

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	
1			Relative S hame	Present address

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

Official

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in D.)
				Value (in Rs.)

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	LUDDAY	
	UIDB No.	

12. First Information contents: The 20 July 2024, a commy operation with manipur Police in henced Area y Tunction. Among the sence

Ol x No 27 ectonator

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.):

Rank:

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

13 F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name:

Rank:

No:

- 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: